

K1 Speed Announces Haas F1 Team Official Viewing Party Calendar

Coming off a stellar inaugural season, Haas F1 Team and K1 Speed partner to announce Official Viewing Party Calendar for 2017.

Irvine, CA (<u>PRWEB</u>) May 04, 2017 -- Race fans will have an opportunity to gather as a group and root on No. 8 Romain Grosjean and No. 20 Kevin Magnussen starting with the Canadian Grand Prix shown LIVE at K1 Speed Austin.

The viewing party doesn't stop there, Haas F1 Team will provide giveaways such as limited edition t-shirts, hats, koozies and much more! Fans will also enjoy food and refreshments including a discount on karting during the party. Look for a special announcement promoting an Enter to Win sweepstakes where a lucky fan could win (2) 3-day USGP tickets plus Paddock passes.

Official Viewing Party Calendar (U.S. K1 Speed Centers) Austin - Sun. June 11, 12pm CT San Francisco - Sun. August 27, 12pm PT Seattle (Redmond) - Sun. September 3, 12pm PT Los Angeles (Torrance) - Sun. October 22, 11am PT Chicago (Addison) - Sun. October 29, 12pm CT Denver (Littleton) - Sun. November 12, 10am MT

About K1 Speed

Founded in 2003, K1 Speed is the premier karting company in America. With kart racing centers nationwide, K1 Speed brings the thrill and excitement of indoor karting to a large audience. Offering highly-advanced and environmentally-friendly electric go karts as well as large indoor entertainment venues that feature authentic racing memorabilia, pit cafes, meeting rooms and pool tables, K1 Speed is a great place to visit with family and friends or to host a corporate event or party. For more information, visit k1speed.com.

About Haas F1 Team

Haas F1 Team debuted in the FIA Formula One World Championship in 2016, becoming the first American-led Formula One team since 1986. Founded by industrialist Gene Haas, Haas F1 Team is based in the United States on the same Kannapolis, North Carolina, campus as his championship-winning NASCAR team, Stewart-Haas Racing. Haas is the founder of Haas Automation, the largest CNC machine tool builder in North America, and he is chairman of Haas F1 Team.



Contact Information
Andrew Palos
K1 Speed Inc.
http://www.k1speed.com

(949) 250-0242 Ext: 3016

Online Web 2.0 Version

You can read the online version of this press release <u>here</u>.